
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024173-2024 

Tender

Provision of a Restorative Justice Service in
Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024173

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0486da  

Published 1 August 2024, 3:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire 

Weston Road, Stafford

Stafford

Email

rachel.smith@staffordshire.police.uk

Telephone

+44 0000000000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024173-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024173-2024
mailto:rachel.smith@staffordshire.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Restorative Justice Service in Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent

Reference number

5683

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk
https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders


Page 3 to 7

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Staffordshire Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner seeks to commission a Staffordshire
and Stoke-on-Trent Restorative Justice Service.The Restorative Justice Service will support
the delivery of the Victim Code of Practice, provide a free, confidential, high quality service,
raising awareness of and guiding and supporting victims who wish to explore a range of
restorative interventions. The provider is expected to work in partnership with agencies, in
particular those operating within the criminal justice arena. This is an integral part of the
support system for victims of crime, who wish to participate in restorative justice.The service
will commence 1st April 2025.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £480,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Staffordshire Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner seeks to commission a Staffordshire
and Stoke-on-Trent Restorative Justice Service from 1st April 2025.The Provider will deliver a
range of victim-led restorative justice services, which are free, effective and help victims
cope, recover and live fulfilling, independent lives. It will also engage offenders who wish to
take part in restorative justice practices, to help them understand the impact of their
behavior and to assist desistence of offending. The provider is expected to work in
partnership with agencies, in particular those operating within the criminal justice arena and
to build awareness and understanding of RJ and its potential benefits amongst partner
agencies. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

End date

31 March 2029

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Please see tender documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 September 2024

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 September 2024

Local time

5:00pm

Place

-



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court, The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

-

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-18T04:28:22+0100
	TCPDF




